DEED OF TRUST

| 31-12044 2-5-19-366 | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| 2-5-14-306 | | | EPTEMBER |
| THIS DEED OF TRUS | F. PANGCO'SHTTIC AND T | ATBY L. BRITH'S | |
| 18 THURSDAND WAY OFFEIGH. | A 67 (5) | "Borrower"), | |
| TI THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT | E AND LOAN ASSOCIATION | And the second s | istee"), and the Beneficiary, a corporation organized and |
| BOX A LEMENUT ALLES. | The second secon | whose add | the second resource and the second se |
| CHANGE VERY OF VA | COUVER. WASHINGTON | | rein "Lender"). |

BORROWER, in consideration of the undebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants conveys to Trusteen Trusteen and the County of State of Washington:

THE SOUTH HALF OF THE WEST HALF OF THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST CHARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 19. TOWNSHIP 2 NORTH. RANGE BEAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN. EXCEPT THE SOUTH 3D FEET THEREOF FOR MEMOUIST ROAD. ALSO KNOWN AS LOT 1 OF PATSY L. HARADA SHORT PLAT IN BOOK MEMOUIST ROAD. ALSO KNOWN AS LOT 1 OF PATSY L. HARADA SHORT PLAT IN BOOK 2 OF SHORT PLATS AT PAGE 92. UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 88151. RECORDS OF SKAMANIA COUNTY. WASHINGTON.



which has the address of MPO 29L1 NEWQUIST ROAD

WASHOUGAL

WASHINGTON 98671 (herein "Property Address");

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter at: hed to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be hard remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust, and all of the foregoing, together with said property for the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are berein referred to as the "Property";

To Secure to Leader (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Porrower's note dated

12. 1980 (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND EIGHT

BUILDRED AND NO/100THS. Dollars, with interest thereon, providing to morely building to more highly building to more highly building to the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable of OCTOBER

1. 2010

OCTO

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, exsenents or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

Uniform Coveriants. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charged as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funis for Trusts and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which finay attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall he held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or giaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to phy said taics, assessments, insurance prelimings and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender in make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

It the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together

purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance, promitums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficient within 30 days from the date notice is majled by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender, shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 leneof the Property is sold or the Property or its promptly, no later than immedictely prior to the sale of the Property or its requisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the aums secured by this Deed of Trust

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges: Liens, Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and lease node payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower thaling payment, when due,

All insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender in d shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policing and renewals hereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt to tice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may tanke proof of loss if not made promptly

Borrower shall give prompt totice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof or court may make proof or court may be borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is not commissible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired, it such restoration or repair is not commissible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower, If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to saile a claim for insurance henefits, Lender's authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition.

acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not contrait waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of "1 ust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrowers obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part bereaf.

riter is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protecties of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action to proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, entirent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required hortgage inswance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to minimal such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance pyratiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any arrivants disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless/Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such another shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower/inequesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate payments become reasonable that the paragraph of the Property, provided that L

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in consequential and condemnation or other taking of the Property, or year thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are because and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by the Design of the with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. It is event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and the converse agriculture of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the property as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the paid to Borrower. paid to Borrower.

taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the delance of the Property and to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers the major an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of a Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extension of postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs I and 2 hereof or change the amount of postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs I and 2 hereof or change the amount of by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manager, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required tr. comments.

The Proberance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender and Borrower's successors to interest.

The Proberance by Lender Not at Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy because, et otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy and the product of the indehedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative any or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independent as successively.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other tops or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independent of remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independent of the contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successives.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound; John and Several Librity; Capitons, The copy of the contained shall be provided in the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The capitons and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not its be interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any active to Borrower previded for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail, return receipt requested to Lender's and officers and the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender's and officers stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein, and the property Address of the such as a such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided far in the peed of Trust shall be given to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided far in the peed of Trust shall be accorded to the provision of the accordance with the property is located in the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note valued on the provision of the property is located in the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note value on the property is located.

15. Barrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note condicts with upplicable law, such conflict shall not a provision of the Deed of Trust

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remodes. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant are agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed af Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the exterpersons prescribed by applicable law as specifying (1) the breach (2) the action required to cure such breach can one the tate the notice is malled to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that fallower to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the properly at public auction at a date not less than 120 days in the future. The notice sheal turber inform Borrower of (i) the right to reinstate after acceleration, (ii) the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure and (iii) any other matters required to be included to stick an unay declare all of the souns secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. I thus branch and the permitted to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incorred in pusting the remedies provided is this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable costs and expenses incorred in guilding the property of sale, charles the property to be sold. Trustee and tender shall take such netton regarding swice of sale and shall give such notices to Borrower and to other persons as applicable law are quited by applicable law. The property to be sold. Trustee and tender shall take such netton regarding swice of sale and shall give such notice to Borrower and to other pressons as applicable in any applicable law. The property to be s

COUNTY AUD

including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, the Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred, 20. Assignment of Rentis; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the renti of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become

Borrower nereoy assigns to actuate the content of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rems as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18, hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judically appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rem's of the Property, including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premium on receiver's bonds and real count only for those rents actually received by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to acciount only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee's Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust wheil evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.

22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing ender educes secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person of persons legally entitled thereto. Such person of persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time appoint a successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law.

24. Use of Property. The Property is not used principally for agricultural or farming purposes.

| IN WITNESS WHEI | EOF, Borrower has exec | ated this Deed of 1) | rust. | |
|------------------------|--|---|---|--|
| | | O HAPOID C | ldhow | Bo |
| | | PATSY U. S | | |
| | | PATSY L. SI | ITH | —B6 |
| hermi an Westynianse | SKAMANJA | | County is: | |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON | Andreas and all the analysis of the second o | g kongga a samanan a gani kanan a saman | | |
| On this12th_ | ton, duly commissioner | and sworn, persons | ore me the undersigned, a New American | Total Committee |
| O. HAROLD SMITH | AND PATBY L. SHI | | to me known to be the ind me that THEY sig d, for the uses and purposes | ividual(s) descri |
| n and who executed the | Heregoing instrument, a | ind acknowledged to bluntary act and dec | d, for the uses and purposes | inea ana sealea Therein mentio |
| WITNESS my hand | nd official seal affixed | the day and year in | this certificate above written. | |
| Ay Commission expires | 3/7/84 | J = J | ارار المصمولات | |
| 4.4 | | Tiener | Pulse in and for the State of Washington Fasio | The second secon |
| 10 Sec. 15 | in the state of th | | | |
| | REQUES | ST FOR RECONVI | EYANCE " | |
| To Trustee; | the holder of the note of | or notes secured by t | his Deed of Trust. Said note | ne notes . tog |
| | | | paid in full. You are hereb | |
| sald note or notes and | this Deed of Trust, whi | ch are delivered her | eby, and to reconvey, withou | ut warranty, al |
| estate now held by you | inder this Deed of Trus | t to the person or pe | rsons legally entitled thereto. | |
| Dafe: | Seement of Contract of Contrac | The second special second second | - locker despete to an early speciment to the experience | • bereitarii vir ai sistem motoria - • si |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | 1 1 | | , |
| V. | | 7 | | 0) |
| <u> </u> | | / This Line Roseryed For Lundix | and Nectorder) | |
| × - 1 | | V)Villa | | |
| | | | AUNTY OF SRAMANIA | |
| | | | I HUREBY CERTIFY THAY | THE WITEIN |
| | | | METHOWERT OF MINTERS IN | |
| | produce and the second of the | REGISTENED . | Akamama Coun | طاهلانا لمينا |
| | N | HORXED! DIRECT | al many total | |
| | Page 1 | INDINECTI- | IT ILED A. A CPT | 15_1000 |
| | // i) | ECOROME! | VAE NECOTION WI BOOK | |
| | H | OMPARED X | THE TOTAL AT A | W 351 |
| | | | | |

which are inconsistent with the provisions of this Rider, including but not limited to, the interest rate, monthly payment, notice to Borriwer and prepayment, are hereby amended or negated to the extent necessary to conform such instruments to the provisions of this Rider.

This Rider provides, in part, for an initial Loan Term and Renewal Loan Terms which will be automatically renewed at equal renewal intervals until the maturity day of said security instrument. The initial Loan Term is that period of time from and including ... November 1 19.89 to and including the day ... three calendar years hence. The initial Loan Term may have an Extended Period for up to six (6) months longer at the option of the Lendor. The Initial Loan Term, as defined above, shall be increased by the length of any such extension. Renewal Loan Terms are those periods of time beginning on the first day next following the end of the immediately proceding loan term and ending three calendar years later.

The final Renewal Loan Term, which may be shorter than preceding loan terms, shall be that period of time beginning on the first day next following the end of the immediately preceding loan form and ending on the maturity day of said security instrument.

The loan must be repaid in equal monthly insigliments of principal and interest during the Initial Loan Term and each Renewal Loan Term in an amount at least sufficient to amortize a loan with the same principal and at the same interest rate over the remaining term of said security instrument.

At least ninety [90] days before the end of the Initial Loan Term and all Renewal Loan Terms, except for the final Renewal Loan Term, the Lender must send the Borrower a Renewal Notice which states, among other things, the Renewal Interest Rate for the next Renewal Loan Term, the monthly payment based on that rate, and the beginning date the new payment is due.

The Renewal Interest Rate for a Renewal Loan Term may increase or decrease based on changes in an Index Rate—the monthly national average mortgage rate index for all major Lenders. Said Index reflects the contract interest rate on the purchase of previously occupied homes as computed by the Federal Home Loan Bank Board and published monthly in the Federal Home Loan Bank Board Journal as Table S.5.1. However, any index Rate being used must reflect the most recent Index made available by the Federal Home Loan Bank Board whether or not said index has been officially published in the Federal Home Loan Bank Board Journal.

To calculate the Renewal Interest Rate for a Renewal Loan Term, a difference must be found between the Renewal Index Rate as determined at the time the Renewal Notice is sent to the Borrower and the Original Index Rate applicable at the beginning of the Initial Loan Term. The difference found must be added to (if an increase) or be authoracted from (if a decrease) the original interest rate in effect at the beginning of the Initial Loan Term, The result of the calculation above shall be in Renewal Interest Rate for the next Renewal Loan Term provided that the difference between said calculation and the interest rate for the current loan term does not exceed the maximum interest rate limitations, then the Renewal Interest Rate shall be the interest rate for the current loan term plus (if an increase) or minus (if a decrease) the maximum increase or decrease permitted below.

No matter how much said Index Rate increases or decreases, the maximum interest rate increase or decrease is _one_in1f_ of one percent (-50_, %) per year multiplied by the number of years in the Renewal Loan Term. At no time during the term of said security instrument may the maximum inferest rate increase or decrease exceed a total of ____five ___percent [5.00 %) over or under the original interest rate of the Initial Loan Term.

Interest rate decreases from the provious loan term are mandatory. Interest rate increases from the provious loan term are mandatory.

Borrower shall not be charged any costs or fees in connection with any renowal of this loan.

Borrower has the right to prepay the unpaid principal balance of this loan in full or in part without penalty at any time after the beginning of the minimum notice period for renewal of the Initial Loan Torm.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Renegotiable Rate Deed of Trust Rider.

| STATE OF Washington | | | | | |
|--|---|------------------|----------------------|------------------------|-----|
| County of Clark | 85 6 | | | | |
| | September | | 80 before me, th | ne undersigned, a Nota | |
| Public in and for the State of Washir O. Harold Smith and Patsy L. 5 | mith, husband a | nd wile | nmissioned and sylo | orn personally appear | |
| to me known to be the individual6 desc thatthe Y_signed and scaled the suid in therein mentioned. | ribed in and who ex otrument <u>as their</u> | ecuted the foreg | oing instrument, an | d acknowledged to n | ne |
| | | | | | Ċā |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal | hereto affixed the day | and year in this | | | |
| To Control of the Con | | Motary Public in | and for the State of | Washington | - |
| EDV LANGE AND IV | 300 | tredding at | Vencouver | | *** |

Title Insurance Company

including but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and Borrower takes su h action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Dead of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, the Dead of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as it no acceleration had occurred.

Assignment of Runis; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borkower hereby assigns to Lander the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under partigraph 18 hereof or abaliconnient of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property, including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's foods and reasonable attorney's fees, and then the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full renonveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower, Such Future Advances, with interest thereon,

Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.

22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing endebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder who has ceased to act. Without conveyance of the Prop. 11, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by app. icable law.

| 24. Use of Property, The Prop | erty is not used principally for agricultural or farming purposes | i |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrow | er has executed this Deed of Trust. | |
| | o. HAROLD SHITH PATSY L. SHITH | |
| galang ang again taon ang again ang allang an Taon again ang again an allahang ang again an an | O. HAROLD SMITH | -Borrower |
| | total Smith | |
| | PATSY L. SHITH | Borrows |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON | EKAMANIA County sst | |
| | September, 19_80, before me the undersigned, a Notar | ry Public in and |
| On this 12En day of for the State of Washington, duly co | mmissioned and sworn, personally appeared Y L. SMITH to me known to be the individ | |
| O. HAROLD SMITH AND PATS | y L. Shiff to me known to be the individ THEY signer signer | val(s) described d and scaled the |
| and the fairfunk ac 1 HELB | free any voluntary act and need, for the uses and purposes the | rein mentioned |
| WITNESS my hand and official s | eal affixed the day and year in this certificate above written. | 1. |
| Office Commission Pexpires 8/7/84 | Phylany Phylic (n and lot that State of Washington residing a | 1 |
| Z.V. | Packary Public in and for the State of Washington reading a | Vancouve |
| | REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE | |
| Heral Helia Caraba | rakan da Maria da Maria da Karana da Karana da Maria da M | runiae tanatha |
| Cartin Lie gread the attribute and approprie | if the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note of the Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby d | irected to cance |
| sald note or notes and this Deed of | Truck, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without t | varranty, all the |
| estate now held by you under this D | eed of Trus to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. | |
| Diale: | The state of the s | <u></u> |
| | | |
| | | |
| | 그는 문자에는 이렇다면 가는 사람들이 얼마나요? | and Market |
| | | |

Renegotiable Rate Deed of Trust Rider

| This Renegotiable Rate Deed of Trust Rider is made this | nto and shall he danme | day of |
|---|--|---|
| September a Deed of Trust (security instrument) dated an oven-date secure Borrower's Note to First Federal Savings and Loan A covering the property described in said security instrumen MO 29L, Newquist Road, Washougal, Washingto | herewith, given by the Association of Vancouv Land located at | er, Washington (Lunder) and |
| In addition to the covenents and agreements made in said covenent and agree as follows: | security instrument, B | orrower and Lander further |
| Any provisions of said security instrument or other instrum, which are inconsistent with the provisions of this Rider, inc payment, notice to Borrower and prepryment, are hereb conform such instruments to the provisions of this Rider. | y extended or negated | to the extent necessary to |
| This Rider provides, in part, for an initial Loan Term and renewed at equal renewal intervals until the materity day of that period of time from and including | it said security instrum , 19 <u>80</u> Ferm may have an Exte of Torm, as defined abov ose periods of time beg | ont. The initial coan form a , to and including the day nded Parlod for up to six (6) ve, shall be increased by the zinning on the first day next |
| The final Renewal Loan Term, which may be shorter than beginning on the first day next following the end of the in maturity day of said security instrument. | preceding loan turms, amodictaly proceding l | shall be that period of time oan term and stiding on the |
| The loan must be repaid in equal monthly installments of aud each Renewal Loan Term in an amount at least sufficie the same interest rate over the remaining term of said suc | ut to amortize a rogo w | during the Initial Loan Term ith the same principal and at |
| At least ninety (90) days before the end of the Initial Loss final Renewal Loan Term, the Lender must send the Borr things, the Renewal Interest Rate for the poxt Renewal Lo and the beginning date the new payment is due. | owar a Ronewai Notic | e which bidles, among other |
| The Renewal Interest Rate for a Renewal Loan Torm may Rate—the monthly national average morigage rate indecentract interest rate on the purchase of previously occur Bank Board and published monthly in the Federal Home Lo Index Rate being used must raflect the most recent inde Board whether or not said index has been officially published. | ix for all major Londe pied homes as compute an Bank Hoard Journal ix made available by t | ors. Said index reliects the d by the Federal Home Loan as Table S.5.1. However, an the Federal Home Loan Ban |
| To calculate the Renewal Interest Rate for a Renewal L. Renewal Index Rate as determined at the time the Renew Index Rate applicable at the beginning of the Initial Loan increase) or be subtracted from (If a decrease) the origina Lean Term. The result of the calculation above shall be if Term provided that the difference between said calculations not exceed the maximum interest rate limitations, then the Renewal Interest plus (If an increase) or minus (If a decrease) the | val Notice is sent to the Torm. The difference Linterest rate in effect the Ronewel Interest Resident and the interest restated below. Should prest Rate shall be the | found must be added to (if a at the beginning of the Initia to for the next Renewal Lon ate for the current loan ter that difference exceed sal inforest rate for the curren |
| No matter how much said Index Rate increases or decrea is <u>one-half</u> of one percent (*50 %) per year mu Term. At no time during the term of said security instidecrease exceed a total of <u>five</u> percent (.5). Initial Loan Term. | umont may the mulliver | nim interest rate increase o |
| Interest rate decreases from the previous loan term are n loan term are mandalory. | nandatory. Interest rat | e increases from the previou |
| Borrower shall not be charged any costs or fees in conne | ction with any renewa | l of this loan. |
| Borrower has the right to prepay the unpaid principal ba any time after the beginning of the minimum notice perio | lance of this loan in ful | l or in part without penalty |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Burrower has executed this R | and the contract of the contra | |
| | | Emissout/ |

STATE OF Washington

County of Clark